

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED
SID J. WHITE
FEB 4 1991
CLERK, SUPREME COURT.
By JJ
Deputy Clerk

HENRY PERRY SIRECI,
Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 76,087

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE NINTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

BARBARA C. DAVIS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FL. BAR. #410519
210 N. Palmetto Avenue
Suite 447
Daytona Beach, Florida 32114
(904) 238-4990

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE:

TABLE OF CONTENTS.....i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....19

POINT I

THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY RULED THAT A
JURY SHOULD BE IMPANELED TO RENDER AN
ADVISORY SENTENCE EVEN THOUGH SIRECI
WANTED TO WAIVE THE JURY
RECOMMENDATION.....21

POINT II

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING
THE MOTION FOR MISTRIAL BECAUSE THE
DEFENSE HAD ALREADY PRESENTED TESTIMONY
FROM WHICH THE JURY COULD CONCLUDE HE
WAS ON DEATH ROW.....29

POINT III

APPLYING THE COLD, CALCULATED AND
PREMEDITATED AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCE TO
SIRECI IS NOT AN EX POST FACTO
VIOLATION.....34

POINT IV

THE TRIAL COURT PROPERLY REJECTED THE
STATUTORY MITIGATING CIRCUMSTANCES
BECAUSE THEY WERE NOT SUPPORTED BY A
REASONABLE QUANTUM OF COMPETENT PROOF.....36

POINT V

THE STATE DID NOT COMMIT REVERSIBLE
ERROR BY PRESENTING VICTIM IMPACT
EVIDENCE OR NONSTATUTORY AGGRAVATING
CIRCUMSTANCE. THE LATTER ISSUE IS NOT
PRESERVED FOR REVIEW.....42

POINT VI

THE FLORIDA CAPITAL SENTENCING STATUTE
IS CONSTITUTIONAL ON ITS FACE AND AS
APPLIED.....49

CONCLUSION.....50

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....50

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES:</u>	<u>PAGES:</u>
<u>Barclay v. Florida,</u> 463 U.S. 939 (1983).....	49
<u>Barrett v. State,</u> 266 So.2d 373 (Fla. 4th DCA 1972).....	47
<u>Bassett v. State,</u> 541 So.2d 596 (Fla. 1989).....	27
<u>Bertolotti v. State,</u> 565 So.2d 1343 (Fla. 1990).....	44
<u>Blystone v. Pennsylvania,</u> 110 S.Ct. 1078.....	38
<u>Booth v. Maryland,</u> 482 U.S. 496 (1987).....	42
<u>Caldwell v. Mississippi,</u> 472 U.S. 320 (1985).....	28
<u>Campbell v. State,</u> 16 F.L.W. S1 (Fla. Dec. 13, 1990).....	38
<u>Castor v. State,</u> 365 So.2d 701 (Fla. 1978).....	30,43
<u>Cave v. State,</u> 529 So.2d 293 (Fla. 1988).....	26
<u>Cheshire v. State,</u> 568 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1990).....	38
<u>Cobb v. State,</u> 376 So.2d 230 (Fla. 1979).....	31
<u>Combs v. State,</u> 403 So.2d 418 (Fla. 1981).....	34
<u>Combs v. State,</u> 525 So.2d 853 (Fla. 1988).....	26
<u>Davis v. State,</u> 383 So.2d 620 (Fla. 1980).....	47
<u>Dolinsky v. State,</u> Case No. 64,743 (Fla. Jan. 18, 1991).....	26

<u>Echols v. State,</u> 484 So.2d 568 (Fla. 1985).....	40
<u>Eutzy v. State,</u> 458 So.2d 755 (Fla. 1984).....	40
<u>Farinas v. State,</u> 569 So.2d 425 (Fla. 1990).....	26
<u>Ferguson v. State,</u> 564 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 1990).....	24
<u>Francis v. Dugger,</u> 908 F.2d 696 (11th Cir. 1990).....	35
<u>Furman v. Georgia,</u> 408 U.S. 238 (1972).....	22,26
<u>Grossman v. State,</u> 525 So.2d 833 (Fla. 1988).....	26
<u>Gunsby v. State,</u> 16 F.L.W. S114 (Fla. Jan. 15, 1991).....	40,49
<u>Hitchcock v. State,</u> 16 F.L.W. S23 (Fla. Dec. 20, 1990).....	44
<u>Huff v. State,</u> 495 So.2d 145 (Fla. 1986).....	22
<u>Jackson v. State,</u> Case no. 71,564 (Fla. Jan. 18, 1991).....	26
<u>Jennings v. State,</u> 512 So.2d 169 (Fla. 1987).....	31
<u>Jones v. State,</u> 569 So.2d 1234 (Fla. 1990).....	48
<u>Justus v. State,</u> 438 So.2d 358 (Fla. 1983).....	34
<u>Lamadline v. State,</u> 303 So.2d 17 (Fla. 1974).....	23
<u>Lamb v. State,</u> 532 So.2d 1051 (Fla. 1988).....	40
<u>LeCroy v. State,</u> 533 So.2d 750 (Fla. 1988).....	40

<u>Livingston v. State,</u> 565 So.2d 1288 (Fla. 1988).....	26
<u>Lopez v. State,</u> 536 So.2d 226 (Fla. 1988).....	40
<u>Nibert v. State,</u> 16 F.L.W. S3 (Fla. Dec. 13, 1990).....	26,38
<u>Nixon v. State,</u> 15 F.L.W. S630 (Fla. Dec. 7, 1990).....	47
<u>Palmes v. State,</u> 397 So.2d 648 (Fla. 1981).....	23,25
<u>Penn v. State,</u> 16 FLW S117 (Fla. January 15, 1991).....	26
<u>Proffitt v. Florida,</u> 428 U.S. 242 (1976).....	25,49
<u>Provenzano v. Dugger,</u> 561 So.2d 541 (Fla. 1990).....	44
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 16 F.L.W. S107 (Fla. Jan. 15, 1991).....	31,49
<u>Robinson v. State,</u> 520 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1988).....	48
<u>Rondinelli, Inc. v. Safeco Title Ins. Co.,</u> 544 So.2d 326 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989).....	47
<u>Sanchez-Velasco v. State,</u> 570 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1990).....	48
<u>Sireci v. Florida,</u> 456 U.S. 984 (1982).....	1
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 399 So.2d 964 (Fla. 1981).....	1
<u>Sireci v. State,</u> 469 So.2d 119 (Fla. 1985).....	1
<u>Spaziano v. Florida,</u> 468 U.S. 447 (1984).....	25,26,49
<u>Stano v. Dugger,</u> 524 So.2d 1018, 1019 (Fla. 1988).....	34
<u>Stano v. State,</u> 460 So.2d 890 (Fla. 1984).....	40,49

<u>State v. Carr,</u> 336 So.2d 358 (Fla. 1976).....	23
<u>State v. Diguilio,</u> 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986).....	31
<u>State v. Dixon,</u> 283 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1973).....	28
<u>State v. Ferguson,</u> 556 So.2d 462 (Fla. 2d DCA 1990).....	21
<u>State v. Hamilton,</u> Case No. 75,717 (Jan. 17, 1991).....	32,33
<u>State v. Murray,</u> 443 So.2d 955 (Fla. 1984).....	31
<u>State v. Sireci,</u> 502 So.2d 1221 (Fla. 1987).....	2
<u>State v. Sireci,</u> 536 So.2d 231, 233 (Fla. 1988).....	2,24
<u>Steinhorst v. State,</u> 412 So.2d 332, 338 (Fla. 1982).....	47
<u>Stewart v. Dugger,</u> 847 F.2d 1486 (11th Cir. 1988).....	27,28
<u>Tanner v. United States,</u> 483 U.S. 107 (1987).....	33
<u>Tedder v. State,</u> 322 So.2d 908 (Fla. 1975).....	22,27
<u>Thompson v. State,</u> 565 So.2d 1311 (Fla. 1990).....	43
<u>Walton v. State,</u> 547 So.2d 622 (Fla. 1989).....	48
<u>Woodson v. State,</u> 483 So.2d 858 (Fla. 5th DCA 1986).....	33

OTHER AUTHORITIES:

Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.260.....21,22
Fla.R.Crim.P. 3.780.....21,22

§90.607(2)(b), Fla. Stat. (1987).....32
§921.141(3), Fla. Stat.(1975).....27
§921. 141, Fla. Stat. (1975).....22
§921.141(1), Fla. Stat. (1975).....22
§921.141(2), Fla. Stat. (1975).....25
§921.141(3), Fla. Stat. (1975).....25
